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All-Divisions Coaching Records
Winningest Active Coaches

(Minimum five years as an NCAA head coach in Divisions I, II or III; 
includes career record at four-year colleges only)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name, School Current Div. Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Jim Berkman, Salisbury .............................................. III 25 411 42 .907
 2. Dan Sheehan, Le Moyne ............................................ II 15 202 38 .842
 3. Chris Ryan, Mercyhurst ............................................... II 12 135 33 .804
 4. John Jez, LIU Post .......................................................... II 8 93 25 .788
 5. Steve Colfer, Cabrini .................................................... III 12 168 46 .785
 6. Michael Morgan, Merrimack .................................... II 5 63 19 .768
 7. Paul Cantabene, Stevenson ..................................... III 8 115 35 .767
 8. Hank Janczyk, Gettysburg ........................................ III 30 368 115 .762
 9. John Desko, Syracuse ....................................................I 14 171 54 .760
 10. Bill Tierney, Denver .........................................................I 28 308 108 .740
 11. Dom Starsia, Virginia ......................................................I 30 341 122 .737
 12. John Klepacki, Western New Eng. ......................... III 11 152 55 .734
 13. Dave Pietramala, Johns Hopkins ..............................I 15 161 62 .722
 14. Mike Caravana, Denison ............................................ III 19 195 78 .714
 15. J.B. Clarke, Limestone .................................................. II 15 179 72 .713
 16. John C. Johnson, St. John Fisher ............................ III 7 84 34 .712
 17. Sean Quirk, Endicott ................................................... III 15 199 82 .708
 18. Tim Boyle, Dowling ....................................................... II 12 114 48 .704
 19. Andrew Fink, Mount Ida ............................................ III 9 109 46 .703
 20. Jeff Tambroni, Penn St. ..................................................I 12 125 53 .702
 21. Sean Woods Colorado Col. ....................................... III 6 63 27 .700
 22. Mike Daly, Tufts.............................................................. III 14 165 71 .699
 23. Mark Theriault, Keene St............................................ III 14 152 66 .697
 24. Bill Pilat, Roanoke ......................................................... III 24 262 114 .697
 25. Steve Koudelka, Lynchburg ..................................... III 16 182 81 .692

BY WINS
Name, School Current Div. Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Jim Berkman, Salisbury .............................................. III 25 411 42 .907
 2. Hank Janczyk, Gettysburg ........................................ III 30 368 115 .762
 3. Dom Starsia, Virginia ......................................................I 30 341 122 .737
 4. Keith Bugbee, Springfield ......................................... III 29 317 145 .686
 5. John Danowski, Duke ....................................................I 30 314 163 .658
 6. Bill Tierney, Denver .........................................................I 28 308 108 .740
 7. Bob Shillinglaw, Delaware ...........................................I 37 305 273 .528
 8. Ray Rostan, Hampden-Sydney ............................... III 33 299 170 .638
 9. Mike Pressler, Bryant ......................................................I 28 298 133 .691
 10. Terry Corcoran, Elizabethtown ............................... III 30 265 177 .600
 11. Bill Pilat, Roanoke ......................................................... III 24 262 114 .697
 12. Steve Beville, SUNY Cortland .................................. III 24 254 128 .665
 13. Kevin Corrigan, Notre Dame ......................................I 26 240 124 .659
  Walter Alessi, MIT .......................................................... III 38 240 250 .490
 15. Jeff Long, Ithaca ............................................................ III 25 239 129 .649
  Rory Whipple, Tampa ................................................... II 29 239 179 .572
 17. Scott Nelson, Binghamton ..........................................I 25 235 119 .664
 18. Tom Leanos, Drew ........................................................ III 29 234 189 .553
 19. Tom McCabe, Bowdoin .............................................. III 22 229 125 .647
 20. Don Zimmerman, UMBC ..............................................I 26 213 138 .607
 21. Dan Sheehan, Le Moyne ............................................ II 15 202 38 .842
 22. Stewart Moan, Susquehanna .................................. III 23 201 171 .540
  Tom Gill, Merchant Marine ....................................... III 27 201 188 .517
 24. Sean Quirk, Endicott ................................................... III 15 199 82 .708
 25. Mike Caravana, Denison ............................................ III 19 195 78 .714

Winningest Coaches All-Time
(Minimum 10 years as an NCAA head coach in Divisions I, II or III; includes 
career record at four-year colleges only)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1.  *Jim Berkman (SUNY Potsdam 1985, 
Salisbury 1989-12) ...........................................25 411 42 0 .907

 2. Jack Kaley (NYIT 1993-09) .........................................17 185 33 0 .849
 3. Erin Quinn (Middlebury 1992-06) .........................15 202 38 0 .842
  *Dan Sheehan (Le Moyne 1998-12) .....................15 202 38 0 .842
 5. Ned Harkness (Rensselaer 1945-54, 56-58, 

Cornell 1966-68) ...............................................16 147 27 2 .841
 6. W.P. Bilderback (Navy 1959-72) ..............................14 131 26 2 .830
 7. George Finlayson (Navy 1911-35) .........................25 140 25 10 .829

 8. &Jack Faber (Maryland 1928-43, 46-63) .............34 251 56 2 .816
 9. &Al Heagy (Maryland 1931-43, 46-65) ................33 246 57 2 .810
 10. *Chris Ryan (Mercyhurst 2001-12) ........................12 135 33 0 .804
 11. Lelan Rogers (Ohio Wesleyan 1991-99, 

SUNY Cortland 2001-05) ..............................14 185 50 0 .787
 12. *Steve Colfer (Cabrini 2001-12) ..............................12 168 46 0 .785
 13. Mickey Cochrane (Bowling Green 1966-75) .....10 77 22 0 .778
 14. Willie Scroggs (North Carolina 1979-90) ............12 120 37 0 .764
 15. *Hank Janczyk (Salisbury 1983-85, Colgate 

1986-87, Gettysburg 1988-12) ...................30 368 115 0 .762
 16. *John Desko (Syracuse 1999-12) ...........................14 171 54 0 .760
 17. W.H. Dinty Moore (Navy 1936-58).........................23 159 50 2 .758
 18. Rick McCarthy (Babson 1976-79, 

Eastern Conn. St. 1996-02, 
Western Conn. St. 2004-05) .........................13 139 45 0 .755

 19. #Roy Simmons Jr. (Syracuse 1971-98) .................28 287 96 0 .749
 20. Bud Beardmore (Virginia 1968-69, 

Maryland 1970-80) ..........................................13 104 35 0 .748
 21. F. Morris Touchstone (Army 1929-57) ..................29 215 73 4 .743
 22. Mort LaPointe (Bowdoin 1970-90) .......................21 218 76 0 .741
 23. Bob Scott (Johns Hopkins 1955-74) .....................20 158 55 1 .741
 24. *Bill Tierney (Rochester Inst. 1982-84, 

Princeton 1988-09, Denver 2010-12) ......28 308 108 0 .740
 25. *Dom Starsia (Brown 1983-92, 

Virginia 1993-12) ..............................................30 341 122 0 .737
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost. &Jack Faber and Al Heagy served as 
co-head coaches at Maryland from 1931 to 1943 and 1946 to 1963. #Record does not include 
three 1990 NCAA Championship wins later vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions.

BY WINS
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. *Jim Berkman (SUNY Potsdam 1985, 
Salisbury 1989-12) ...........................................25 411 42 0 .907

 2. *Hank Janczyk (Salisbury 1983-85, Colgate 
1986-87, Gettysburg 1988-12) ...................30 368 115 0 .762

 3. David Urick (Hobart 1980-89, 
Georgetown 1990-12) ...................................33 345 129 0 .728

 4. *Dom Starsia (Brown 1983-92, 
Virginia 1993-12) ..............................................30 341 122 0 .737

 5. Jack Emmer (SUNY Cortland 1970-72, 
Wash. & Lee 1973-83, Army 1984-05) .....36 326 184 0 .639

 6. *Keith Bugbee (Springfield 1984-12) ...................29 317 145 0 .686
 7. *John Danowski (LIU Post 1983-85, Hofstra 

1986-06, Duke 2007-12) ...............................30 314 163 0 .658
 8. *Bill Tierney (Rochester Inst. 1982-84, 

Princeton 1988-09, Denver 2010-12) ......28 308 108 0 .740
 9. *Bob Shillinglaw (Mass. Maritime 1976-78, 

Delaware 1979-12) ..........................................37 305 273 0 .528
 10. Dick Garber (Massachusetts 1955-90) .................36 300 141 3 .679
 11. *Ray Rostan (Rochester Inst. 1979-81, Ithaca 

1982-83, Hampden-Sydney 1985-12) .....33 299 170 0 .638
  Glenn Thiel (Virginia 1970-77, 

Penn St. 1978-10) .............................................41 299 216 0 .581
 13. *Mike Pressler (VMI 1983, Ohio Wesleyan 

1986-90, Duke 1991-06, 
Bryant 2007-12) ................................................28 298 133 0 .691

 14. #Roy Simmons Jr. (Syracuse 1971-98) .................28 287 96 0 .749
 15. Jim Adams (Army 1958-69, Penn 1970-77, 

Virginia 1978-92) ..............................................35 284 123 1 .697
 16. Dave Cottle (Loyola Maryland 1983-01, 

Maryland 2002-10) ..........................................28 280 115 0 .709
 17. *Terry Corcoran (Washington Col. 1983-94, 

Penn 1995-96, Skidmore 1997-05, 
Elizabethtown 2006-12) ................................30 265 177 0 .600

 18. Tony Seaman (LIU Post 1982, Penn 1983-90, 
Johns Hopkins 1991-98, 
Towson 1999-11) ..............................................30 263 166 0 .613

 19. *Bill Pilat (Roanoke 1989-12) ...................................24 262 114 0 .697
  Carl Runk (Towson 1968-98) ....................................31 262 161 0 .619
 21. Howdy Myers (Johns Hopkins 1947-49, 

Hofstra 1950-75, 
Hampden-Sydney 1976-78) ........................32 261 159 4 .620

 22. Richie Moran (Cornell 1969-97)..............................29 257 121 0 .680
 23. *Steve Beville (Colorado Col. 1989-98, 

Vermont 1999-06, 
SUNY Cortland 2007-12) ..............................24 254 128 0 .665

 24. Roy Simmons Sr. (Syracuse 1931-42, 46-70) .....37 253 130 1 .660
 25. Renzie Lamb (Williams 1969-03) ...........................35 252 184 0 .578
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost. #Record does not include three 1990 
NCAA Championship wins later vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions. 

Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.
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Winningest Active Coaches
(Minimum five years as a Division I head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2012.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. John Desko, Syracuse ......................................................  14 171 54 .760
 2. Bill Tierney, Denver ...........................................................  28 308 108 .740
 3. Dom Starsia, Virginia ........................................................  30 341 122 .737
 4. Dave Pietramala, Johns Hopkins ................................  15 161 62 .722
 5. Jeff Tambroni, Penn St. ....................................................  12 125 53 .702
 6. Mike Pressler, Bryant ........................................................  28 298 133 .691
 7. Scott Nelson, Binghamton ............................................  25 235 119 .664
 8. Kevin Corrigan, Notre Dame ........................................  26 240 124 .659
 9. John Danowski, Duke ......................................................  30 314 163 .658
 10. Charley Toomey, Loyola Maryland .............................  7 64 35 .646
 11. Greg Cannella, Massachusetts .....................................  18 161 95 .629
 12. Frank Fedorjaka, Bucknell ..............................................  7 67 40 .626
 13. Joe Breschi, North Carolina ...........................................  15 138 84 .622
 14. Seth Tierney, Hofstra ........................................................  6 55 34 .618
 15. Don Zimmerman, UMBC ................................................  26 213 138 .607
 16. John Tillman, Maryland ..................................................  5 45 30 .600
 17. Lars Tiffany, Brown ............................................................  8 69 49 .585
 18. Jim Nagle, Stony Brook ...................................................  18 158 113 .583
 19. Andrew Copelan, Fairfield .............................................  6 53 39 .576
 20. Michael Corrado Villanova .............................................  6 52 40 .565
 21. Brian Brecht, Rutgers .......................................................  8 71 58 .550
 22. Andy Shay, Yale ...................................................................  9 66 58 .532
 23. Bob Shillinglaw, Delaware .............................................  37 305 273 .528
 24. Joe Alberici, Army..............................................................  8 64 58 .525
 25. Chris Bates, Princeton ......................................................  13 96 89 .519

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division I level)
 Name, School DI Yrs. Yrs.  Won Lost Pct.
 Guy Van Arsdale, Jacksonville ........................... 1 15 143 64 .691
 T.W. Johnson, Hobart ............................................ 4 7 60 43 .583
 Mike Murphy, Penn ................................................ 3 10 80 66 .548

BY WINS
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Dom Starsia, Virginia ........................................................  30 341 122 .737
 2. John Danowski, Duke ......................................................  30 314 163 .658
 3. Bill Tierney, Denver ...........................................................  28 308 108 .740
 4. Bob Shillinglaw, Delaware .............................................  37 305 273 .528
 5. Mike Pressler, Bryant ........................................................  28 298 133 .691
 6. Kevin Corrigan, Notre Dame ........................................  26 240 124 .659
 7. Scott Nelson, Binghamton ............................................  25 235 119 .664
 8. Don Zimmerman, UMBC ................................................  26 213 138 .607
 9. John Desko, Syracuse ......................................................  14 171 54 .760
 10. Dave Pietramala, Johns Hopkins ................................  15 161 62 .722
  Greg Cannella, Massachusetts .....................................  18 161 95 .629
 12. Jim Nagle, Stony Brook ...................................................  18 158 113 .583
 13. Joe Breschi, North Carolina ...........................................  15 138 84 .622
 14. Jeff Tambroni, Penn St. ....................................................  12 125 53 .702
 15. Tom Gravante, Mt. St. Mary’s ........................................  17 122 145 .457
 16. Tom Mariano, Sacred Heart ..........................................  18 98 150 .395
 17. Chris Bates, Princeton ......................................................  13 96 89 .519
 18. Scott Marr, Albany (NY)...................................................  12 95 90 .514
 19. Tim McIntee, Manhattan ................................................  15 93 136 .406
 20. Rick Sowell, Navy ...............................................................  13 92 87 .514
 21. Chris Burdick, Providence ..............................................  14 85 134 .388
 22. Randy Mearns, Canisius ..................................................  14 77 110 .412
 23. Brian Brecht, Rutgers .......................................................  8 71 58 .550
 24. Lars Tiffany, Brown ............................................................  8 69 49 .585
 25. Brian Voelker, Drexel.........................................................  10 68 70 .493

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division I level)
 Name, School DI Yrs. Yrs.  Won Lost Pct.
 Guy Van Arsdale, Jacksonville ........................... 1 15 143 64 .691
 Mike Murphy, Penn ................................................ 3 10 80 66 .548

Winningest Coaches All-Time
(Minimum 10 years as a Division I head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2012.)

BY PERCENTAGE
The rounding of percentages may indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical 
order is correct.

Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.
 1. W.P. Bilderback (Navy 1959-72) ..............................14 131 26 2 .830
 2. George Finlayson (Navy 1911-35) .........................25 140 25 10 .829
 3. &Jack Faber (Maryland 1928-43, 46-63) .............34 251 56 2 .816
 4. &Al Heagy (Maryland 1931-43, 46-65) ................33 246 57 2 .810
 5. Mickey Cochrane (Bowling Green 1966-75) .....10 77 22 0 .778
 6. Willie Scroggs (North Carolina 1979-90) ............12 120 37 0 .764
 7. *John Desko (Syracuse 1999-12) ...........................14 171 54 0 .760
 8. W.H. Dinty Moore (Navy 1936-58).........................23 159 50 2 .758
 9. #Roy Simmons Jr. (Syracuse 1971-98) .................28 287 96 0 .749
 10. Bud Beardmore (Virginia 1968-69, 

Maryland 1970-80) ..........................................13 104 35 0 .748
 11. F. Morris Touchstone (Army 1929-57) ..................29 215 73 4 .743
 12. Bob Scott (Johns Hopkins 1955-74) .....................20 158 55 1 .741
 13. *Bill Tierney (Rochester Inst. 1982-84, 

Princeton 1988-09, Denver 2010-12) ......28 308 108 0 .740
 14. *Dom Starsia (Brown 1983-92, 

Virginia 1993-12) ..............................................30 341 122 0 .737
 15. David Urick (Hobart 1980-89, 

Georgetown 1990-12) ...................................33 345 129 0 .728
 16. Laurie Cox (Syracuse 1916, 18-30) ........................14 116 40 15 .722
 17. *Dave Pietramala (Cornell 1998-00, 

Johns Hopkins 2001-12) ...............................15 161 62 0 .722
 18. Dave Cottle (Loyola Maryland 1983-01, 

Maryland 2002-10) ..........................................28 280 115 0 .709
 19. Dick Edell (Army 1977-83, 

Maryland 1984-01) ..........................................25 237 100 0 .703
 20. *Jeff Tambroni (Cornell 2001-10, 

Penn St. 2011-12) .............................................12 125 53 0 .702
 21. Jim Adams (Army 1958-69, Penn 1970-77, 

Virginia 1978-92) ..............................................35 284 123 1 .697
 22. *Mike Pressler (VMI 1983, Ohio Wesleyan 

1986-90, Duke 1991-06, 
Bryant 2007-12) ................................................28 298 133 0 .691

 23. Al Twitchell (Rutgers 1950-61) ................................12 86 39 1 .687
 24. Kelso Morrill (Johns Hopkins 1935-43, 

45-46, 50) .............................................................12 68 31 1 .685
 25. Richie Moran (Cornell 1969-97)..............................29 257 121 0 .680
 26. Dick Garber (Massachusetts 1955-90) .................36 300 141 3 .679
 27. *Dave Klarmann (North Carolina 1991-00, 

Mars Hill 2012) ..................................................11 111 55 0 .669
 28. *Scott Nelson (Nazareth 1986-00, 

Brown 2001-06, Marist 2009-11, 
Binghamton 2012) ..........................................25 235 119 0 .664

 29. Roy Simmons Sr. (Syracuse 1931-42, 46-70) .....37 253 130 1 .660
 30. *Kevin Corrigan (Randolph-Macon 1985-86, 

Notre Dame 1989-12) ....................................26 240 124 0 .659
 31. *John Danowski (LIU Post 1983-85, 

Hofstra 1986-06, Duke 2007-12) ...............30 314 163 0 .658
 32. Al Nies (Princeton 1921-35) .....................................15 74 39 7 .646
 33. William Harkness (Yale 1950-63) ...........................14 100 55 1 .644
 34. Cliff Stevenson (Brown 1963-82) ...........................20 170 95 0 .642
 35. Jack Emmer (SUNY Cortland 1970-72, 

Wash. & Lee 1973-83, Army 1984-05) .....36 326 184 0 .639
 36. Ray Van Orman (Johns Hopkins 1926-34, 

Cornell 1940-49) ...............................................19 95 56 0 .629
 37. *Greg Cannella (Massachusetts 1995-12) ..........18 161 95 0 .629
 38. Dick Szlasa (Towson 1967, Wash. & Lee 

1968-72, Navy 1973-82, 
Drew 1983-87)...................................................21 164 99 0 .624

 39. *Joe Breschi (Ohio St. 1998-08, 
North Carolina 2009-12) ...............................15 138 84 0 .622

 40. Howdy Myers (Johns Hopkins 1947-49, 
Hofstra 1950-75, Hampden-Sydney 
1976-78) ...............................................................32 261 159 4 .620

 41. Carl Runk (Towson 1968-98) ....................................31 262 161 0 .619
 42. Avery Blake (Swarthmore 1931-59, 

Penn 1960-69) ...................................................39 246 153 3 .616
 43. Tony Seaman (LIU Post 1982, Penn 

1983-90, Johns Hopkins 1991-98, 
Towson 1999-11) ..............................................30 263 166 0 .613

 44. Bill Logan (Princeton 1936-45) ...............................10 49 31 0 .613
 45. Bob Naso (Rutgers 1962-74) ....................................13 95 60 1 .612

Division I Coaching Records
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 46. Jim Stagnitta (Wash. & Lee 1990-01, 
Rutgers 2002-11) ..............................................22 194 124 0 .610

 47. *Don Zimmerman (Johns Hopkins 1984-90, 
UMBC 1994-12) .................................................26 213 138 0 .607

 48. Fred Fitch (Rutgers 1926-43, 46-49) .....................22 106 71 8 .595
 49. Harvey Potter (Williams 1949-51, 

Colgate 1955-65)..............................................14 98 68 1 .590
 50. Richie Meade (Baltimore 1979-82, 

Navy 1995-11) ...................................................21 169 120 0 .585
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost. &Jack Faber and Al Heagy served as 
co-head coaches at Maryland from 1931 to 1943 and 1946 to 1963. #Record does not include 
three 1990 NCAA Championship wins later vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions. 

BY WINS
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. David Urick (Hobart 1980-89, 
Georgetown 1990-12) ...................................33 345 129 0 .728

 2. *Dom Starsia (Brown 1983-92, 
Virginia 1993-12) ..............................................30 341 122 0 .737

 3. Jack Emmer (SUNY Cortland 1970-72, 
Wash. & Lee 1973-83, Army 1984-05) .....36 326 184 0 .639

 4. *John Danowski (LIU Post 1983-85, 
Hofstra 1986-06, Duke 2007-12) ...............30 314 163 0 .658

 5. *Bill Tierney (Rochester Inst. 1982-84, 
Princeton 1988-09, Denver 2010-12) ......28 308 108 0 .740

 6. *Bob Shillinglaw (Mass. Maritime 1976-78, 
Delaware 1979-12) ..........................................37 305 273 0 .528

 7. Dick Garber (Massachusetts 1955-90) .................36 300 141 3 .679
 8. Glenn Thiel (Virginia 1970-77, 

Penn St. 1978-10) .............................................41 299 216 0 .581
 9. *Mike Pressler (VMI 1983, Ohio Wesleyan 

1986-90, Duke 1991-06, 
Bryant 2007-12) ................................................28 298 133 0 .691

 10. #Roy Simmons Jr. (Syracuse 1971-98) .................28 287 96 0 .749
 11. Jim Adams (Army 1958-69, Penn 1970-77, 

Virginia 1978-92) ..............................................35 284 123 1 .697
 12. Dave Cottle (Loyola Maryland 1983-01, 

Maryland 2002-10) ..........................................28 280 115 0 .709
 13. Tony Seaman (LIU Post 1982, Penn 1983-90, 

Johns Hopkins 1991-98, 
Towson 1999-11) ..............................................30 263 166 0 .613

 14. Carl Runk (Towson 1968-98) ....................................31 262 161 0 .619
 15. Howdy Myers (Johns Hopkins 1947-49, 

Hofstra 1950-75, 
Hampden-Sydney 1976-78) ........................32 261 159 4 .620

 16. Richie Moran (Cornell 1969-97)..............................29 257 121 0 .680
 17. Roy Simmons Sr. (Syracuse 1931-42, 46-70) .....37 253 130 1 .660
 18. &Jack Faber (Maryland 1928-43, 46-63) .............34 251 56 2 .816
 19. &Al Heagy (Maryland 1931-43, 46-65) ................33 246 57 2 .810
  Avery Blake (Swarthmore 1931-59, 

Penn 1960-69) ...................................................39 246 153 3 .616
 21. Sid Jamieson (Bucknell 1968-05) ...........................38 242 232 0 .511

 22. *Kevin Corrigan (Randolph-Macon 1985-86, 
Notre Dame 1989-12) ....................................26 240 124 0 .659

 23. Dick Edell (Army 1977-83, 
Maryland 1984-01) ..........................................25 237 100 0 .703

 24. *Scott Nelson (Nazareth 1986-00, Brown 
2001-06, Marist 2009-11, 
Binghamton 2012) ..........................................25 235 119 0 .664

  Tom Hayes (Drexel 1969-74, 
Rutgers 1975-00) ..............................................32 235 185 0 .560

 26. F. Morris Touchstone (Army 1929-57) ..................29 215 73 4 .743
 27. *Don Zimmerman (Johns Hopkins 1984-90, 

UMBC 1994-12) .................................................26 213 138 0 .607
 28. Dick Watts (Kenyon 1965-67, 

UMBC 1971-93) .................................................26 198 163 1 .548
 29. Jim Stagnitta (Wash. & Lee 1990-01, 

Rutgers 2002-11) ..............................................22 194 124 0 .610
 30. Tom Dent (Dartmouth 1926-60) ............................35 188 141 4 .571
 31. Randy Marks (Villanova 1983-06) ..........................24 179 152 0 .541
 32. *John Desko (Syracuse 1999-12) ...........................14 171 54 0 .760
  Bruce Munro (Harvard 1949-74) ............................26 171 164 8 .510
 34. Cliff Stevenson (Brown 1963-82) ...........................20 170 95 0 .642
 35. Richie Meade (Baltimore 1979-82, 

Navy 1995-11) ...................................................21 169 120 0 .585
 36. Mike Waldvogel (Yale 1981-02) ..............................22 166 144 0 .535
 37. Dick Szlasa (Towson 1967, Wash. & Lee 

1968-72, Navy 1973-82, 
Drew 1983-87)...................................................21 164 99 0 .624

 38. *Dave Pietramala (Cornell 1998-00, 
Johns Hopkins 2001-12) ...............................15 161 62 0 .722

  *Greg Cannella (Massachusetts 1995-12) ..........18 161 95 0 .629
 40. W.H. Dinty Moore (Navy 1936-58).........................23 159 50 2 .758
 41. Bob Scott (Johns Hopkins 1955-74) .....................20 158 55 1 .741
  *Jim Nagle (SUNY Oneonta 1995-01, 

Colgate 2002-11, Stony Brook 2012).......18 158 113 0 .583
 43. Bill Lawson (Lafayette 1972-02) .............................31 153 239 0 .390
 44. John Espey (Duke 1976-81, 

Stony Brook 1988-04) ....................................23 151 165 0 .478
 45. *John Haus (Washington Col. 1995-98, 

Johns Hopkins 1999-00, 
North Carolina 2001-08, 
Lebanon Valley 2010-12) ..............................17 142 109 0 .566

  Scott Anderson (Harvard 1988-07) .......................20 142 133 0 .516
 47. Randy Voigt (Drexel 1975-99) .................................25 141 177 0 .443
 48. George Finlayson (Navy 1911-35) .........................25 140 25 10 .829
 49. *Joe Breschi (Ohio St. 1998-08, 

North Carolina 2009-12) ...............................15 138 84 0 .622
 50. Jack McGetrick (Hartford 1993-03, 

Bellarmine 2005-10) .......................................17 132 115 0 .534
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost. &Jack Faber and Al Heagy served as 
co-head coaches at Maryland from 1931 to 1943 and 1946 to 1963. #Record does not include 
three 1990 NCAA Championship wins later vacated by the NCAA Committee on Infractions. 

Division II Coaching Records

Winningest Active Coaches
(Minimum five years as a Division II head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2012.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Dan Sheehan, Le Moyne ................................................  15 202 38 .842
 2. Chris Ryan, Mercyhurst ...................................................  12 135 33 .804
 3. John Jez, LIU Post ..............................................................  8 93 25 .788
 4. Michael Morgan, Merrimack ........................................  5 63 19 .768
 5. Tim Boyle, Dowling ...........................................................  12 114 48 .704
 6. Gordon Purdie, Adelphi ..................................................  5 49 24 .671
 7. Jim Murphy, Bentley ........................................................  20 159 117 .576
 8. Rory Whipple, Tampa .......................................................  29 239 179 .572
 9. Dave Carty, Pace ................................................................  15 105 98 .517
 10. Brad Jorgensen, Saint Leo .............................................  14 97 96 .503

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division II level)
 Name, School DII Yrs. Yrs.  Won Lost Pct.
 J.B. Clarke, Limestone ........................................... 2 15 179 72 .713
 Dave Klarmann, Mars Hill .................................... 1 11 111 55 .669

BY WINS
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Rory Whipple, Tampa .......................................................  29 239 179 .572
 2. Dan Sheehan, Le Moyne ................................................  15 202 38 .842
 3. Jim Murphy, Bentley ........................................................  20 159 117 .576
 4. Jim Fritz, Queens (NC) .....................................................  24 155 160 .492
 5. Chris Ryan, Mercyhurst ...................................................  12 135 33 .804
 6. Tim Boyle, Dowling ...........................................................  12 114 48 .704
 7. Peter Bourque, Catawba.................................................  19 111 155 .417
  Paul Calkins, Southern N.H. ...........................................  24 111 183 .378
 9. Dave Carty, Pace ................................................................  15 105 98 .517
 10. Brad Jorgensen, Saint Leo .............................................  14 97 96 .503

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division II level)
 Name, School DII Yrs. Yrs.  Won Lost Pct.
 J.B. Clarke, Limestone ........................................... 2 15 179 72 .713
 Dave Klarmann, Mars Hill .................................... 1 11 111 55 .669

Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct. Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.
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Winningest Coaches All-Time
(Minimum 10 years as a Division II head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2012.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. Jack Kaley (NYIT 1993-09) .........................................17 185 33 0 .849
 2. *Dan Sheehan (Le Moyne 1998-12) .....................15 202 38 0 .842
 3. Ned Harkness (Rensselaer 1945-54, 56-58, 

Cornell 1966-68) ...............................................16 147 27 2 .841
 4. *Chris Ryan (Mercyhurst 2001-12) ........................12 135 33 0 .804
 5. William C. Stiles (Kenyon 1949-58) .......................10 64 23 2 .730
 6. John C. Sim (Stevens 1928-50) ...............................23 127 49 4 .717
 7. *Tim Boyle (Dowling 2001-12)................................12 114 48 0 .704
 8. *Keith Bugbee (Springfield 1984-12) ...................29 317 145 0 .686
 9. Sandy Kapatos (Adelphi 1994-07).........................14 115 58 0 .665
 10. Mike Cerino (Limestone 1990-00, 

Wash. & Lee 2002-06, 
Limestone 2007-10) ........................................20 175 89 0 .663

 11. Jerry Schmidt (Hobart 1968-78, 
Princeton 1982-87) ..........................................17 170 92 0 .649

 12. Don Kelly (Washington Col. 1957-77) .................21 167 95 1 .637
 13. Babe Kraus (Hobart 1927-66) ..................................37 208 119 5 .634
 14. Paul Doherty (Adelphi 1970-91) ............................22 184 111 0 .624
 15. *Jim Murphy (Bentley 1993-12) .............................20 159 117 0 .576
 16. *Rory Whipple (Clarkson 1980-86, Hartwick 

1987-98, Bryant 2000-06, 
Fla. Southern 2009-10, Tampa 2012).......29 239 179 0 .572

 17. Joe Catalanotti (Molloy 1998-09) ..........................12 93 70 0 .571
 18. Randy Kilgore (Mt. St. Mary’s 1970-89) ...............20 120 92 0 .566
 19. Russ Ferris (Siena 1966-84) .......................................19 110 86 0 .561
 20. Ralph Pepe (Southampton 1993-04) ...................12 84 67 0 .556
 21. Tom Postel (LIU Post 1986-06) ................................21 140 118 0 .543
 22. Lou Flego (Adelphi 1960-69) ...................................10 62 56 3 .525
 23. Joseph Morrone (Middlebury 1959-69) .............11 59 55 4 .517
 24. Herman Epstein (Drexel 1948-68) .........................21 91 86 2 .514
 25. Irvin “Buzz” Seymour (Stevens 1951-69).............19 94 89 5 .513
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost.

BY WINS
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. *Keith Bugbee (Springfield 1984-12) ...................29 317 145 0 .686
 2. *Rory Whipple (Clarkson 1980-86, Hartwick 

1987-98, Bryant 2000-06, 
Fla. Southern 2009-10, Tampa 2012).......29 239 179 0 .572

 3. Babe Kraus (Hobart 1927-66) ..................................37 208 119 5 .634
 4. *Dan Sheehan (Le Moyne 1998-12) .....................15 202 38 0 .842
 5. Jack Kaley (NYIT 1993-09) .........................................17 185 33 0 .849
 6. Paul Doherty (Adelphi 1970-91) ............................22 184 111 0 .624
  Manfred von Schiller (Hamilton 1960-96) .........37 184 210 0 .467
 8. Mike Cerino (Limestone 1990-00, 

Wash. & Lee 2002-06, 
Limestone 2007-10) ........................................20 175 89 0 .663

 9. *Dan Mulholland (Pace 1986-99, 
Manhattanville 2000-07, 
Mt. St. Vincent 2008-12) ................................27 173 201 0 .463

 10. Jerry Schmidt (Hobart 1968-78, 
Princeton 1982-87) ..........................................17 170 92 0 .649

 11. Don Kelly (Washington Col. 1957-77) .................21 167 95 1 .637
 12. *Jim Murphy (Bentley 1993-12) .............................20 159 117 0 .576
 13. *Jim Fritz [Bloomfield 1988-89, Pfeiffer 

1990-02, Queens (NC) 2004-12] ................24 155 160 0 .492
 14. Ned Harkness (Rensselaer 1945-54, 56-58, 

Cornell 1966-68) ...............................................16 147 27 2 .841
 15. Tom Postel (LIU Post 1986-06) ................................21 140 118 0 .543
 16. *Chris Ryan (Mercyhurst 2001-12) ........................12 135 33 0 .804
 17. John C. Sim (Stevens 1928-50) ...............................23 127 49 4 .717
 18. Randy Kilgore (Mt. St. Mary’s 1970-89) ...............20 120 92 0 .566
 19. Sandy Kapatos (Adelphi 1994-07).........................14 115 58 0 .665
 20. *Tim Boyle (Dowling 2001-12)................................12 114 48 0 .704
 21. *Peter Bourque (Catawba 1994-12) .....................19 111 155 0 .417
  *Paul Calkins (Southern N.H. 1989-12) ................24 111 183 0 .378
 23. Russ Ferris (Siena 1966-84) .......................................19 110 86 0 .561
 24. Irvin “Buzz” Seymour (Stevens 1951-69).............19 94 89 5 .513
 25. Joe Catalanotti (Molloy 1998-09) ..........................12 93 70 0 .571
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost.

Note: Carl Runk (262-161-0, .619), Howdy Myers (261-159-4, .620), Avery Blake (246-153-3, .616) 
and John Espey (151-165-0, .478) rank on the Division I all-time list. If a coach qualifies in two or 
more divisions, the coach will rank only on the highest division’s list.

Division III Coaching Records

Winningest Active Coaches
(Minimum five years as a Division III head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2012.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Jim Berkman, Salisbury ...................................................  25 411 42 .907
 2. Steve Colfer, Cabrini .........................................................  12 168 46 .785
 3. Paul Cantabene, Stevenson ..........................................  8 115 35 .767
 4. Hank Janczyk, Gettysburg .............................................  30 368 115 .762
 5. John Klepacki, Western New Eng. ..............................  11 152 55 .734
 6. Mike Caravana, Denison .................................................  19 195 78 .714
 7. John C. Johnson, St. John Fisher .................................  7 84 34 .712
 8. Sean Quirk, Endicott ........................................................  15 199 82 .708
 9. Andrew Fink, Mount Ida .................................................  9 109 46 .703
 10. Mike Daly, Tufts...................................................................  14 165 71 .699
 11. Mark Theriault, Keene St.................................................  14 152 66 .697
 12. Bill Pilat, Roanoke ..............................................................  24 262 114 .697
 13. Steve Koudelka, Lynchburg ..........................................  16 182 81 .692
 14. Keith Bugbee, Springfield ..............................................  29 317 145 .686
 15. Justin Axel, Eastern Conn. St. .......................................  5 61 28 .685
 16. Mike Mahoney, St. Lawrence........................................  15 156 72 .684
 17. Rob Randall, Nazareth .....................................................  17 189 89 .680
 18. John Raba, Wesleyan (CT)..............................................  16 182 86 .679
 19. Gene McCabe, Wash. & Lee ...........................................  11 118 57 .674
 20. Steve Beville, SUNY Cortland .......................................  24 254 128 .665
 21. Gene Peluso, Stevens .......................................................  16 171 91 .653
 22. Jeff Long, Ithaca .................................................................  25 239 129 .649
 23. Ray Rostan, Hampden-Sydney ....................................  33 299 170 .638
 24. Paul Wehrum, Union (NY) ..............................................  6 61 35 .635
 25. Jamie Lockard, Wheaton (MA) .....................................  6 69 40 .633
 26. Jamie Steele, Ursinus .......................................................  10 92 57 .617
 27. Jim Townsend, Rensselaer .............................................  20 171 113 .602
 28. Shelley Sheiner, Kean .......................................................  9 95 63 .601
 29. Terry Corcoran, Elizabethtown ....................................  30 265 177 .600

 30. Geoff Weisenborn, Messiah ..........................................  7 67 45 .598
 31. Kyle Hannan, Goucher ....................................................  19 179 122 .595
 32. Dave Campbell, Middlebury.........................................  9 87 60 .592
 32. David W. Webster, Dickinson ........................................  21 176 133 .570
 34. Marty Kelly, Roger Williams ...........................................  11 103 78 .569
 35. Jason Paige, Keuka ............................................................  14 97 74 .567
 36. John Haus, Lebanon Valley ...........................................  17 142 109 .566#
 37. George Harris, Wittenberg.............................................  10 74 57 .565
 38. Tom Leanos, Drew .............................................................  29 234 189 .553
 39. Doug Misarti, Kenyon ......................................................  5 39 32 .549
 40. Pat Scarpello, FDU-Florham ..........................................  15 126 105 .545
#Includes one tie.

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division III level)
 Name, School DIII Yrs. Yrs.  Won Lost Pct.
 Sean Woods, Colorado Col. ................................ 1 6 63 27 .700
 Chris Hasbrouck, St. Mary’s (MD) ..................... 4 6 60 35 .632

BY WINS
Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.

 1. Jim Berkman, Salisbury ...................................................  25 411 42 .907
 2. Hank Janczyk, Gettysburg .............................................  30 368 115 .762
 3. Keith Bugbee, Springfield ..............................................  29 317 145 .686
 4. Ray Rostan, Hampden-Sydney ....................................  33 299 170 .638
 5. Terry Corcoran, Elizabethtown ....................................  30 265 177 .600
 6. Bill Pilat, Roanoke ..............................................................  24 262 114 .697
 7. Steve Beville, SUNY Cortland .......................................  24 254 128 .665
 8. Walter Alessi, MIT ...............................................................  38 240 250 .490
 9. Jeff Long, Ithaca .................................................................  25 239 129 .649
 10. Tom Leanos, Drew .............................................................  29 234 189 .553
 11. Stewart Moan, Susquehanna .......................................  23 201 171 .540
  Tom Gill, Merchant Marine ............................................  27 201 188 .517
 13. Sean Quirk, Endicott ........................................................  15 199 82 .708
 14. Mike Caravana, Denison .................................................  19 195 78 .714

Name, School Years Won Lost Pct.
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 15. Rob Randall, Nazareth .....................................................  17 189 89 .680
 16. Steve Koudelka, Lynchburg ..........................................  16 182 81 .692
  John Raba, Wesleyan (CT)..............................................  16 182 86 .679
 18. Kyle Hannan, Goucher ....................................................  19 179 122 .595
 19. David W. Webster, Dickinson ........................................  21 176 133 .570
 20. Dan Mulholland, Mt. St. Vincent .................................  27 173 201 .463
 21. Gene Peluso, Stevens .......................................................  16 171 91 .653
  Jim Townsend, Rensselaer .............................................  20 171 113 .602
 23. Bill Bergan, Clarkson .........................................................  24 169 156 .520
 24. Steve Colfer, Cabrini .........................................................  12 168 46 .785
 25. Mike Daly, Tufts...................................................................  14 165 71 .699
 26. Jim Lyons, SUNY Geneseo .............................................  21 163 143 .533
 27. Mike Mahoney, St. Lawrence........................................  15 156 72 .684
 28. John Klepacki, Western New Eng. ..............................  11 152 55 .734
  Mark Theriault, Keene St.................................................  14 152 66 .697
 30. Kurt Glaeser, Mary Washington ...................................  23 146 174 .456
 31. John Haus, Lebanon Valley ...........................................  17 142 109 .566
 32. Peter Lasagna, Bates ........................................................  20 129 147 .467
 33. Pat Scarpello, FDU-Florham ..........................................  15 126 105 .545
  David Zazzaro, Rhodes ....................................................  18 126 106 .543
 35. Gene McCabe, Wash. & Lee ...........................................  11 118 57 .674
 36. Rick Berkman, SUNY Potsdam .....................................  18 116 130 .472
 37. Paul Cantabene, Stevenson ..........................................  8 115 35 .767
 38. Andrew Fink, Mount Ida .................................................  9 109 46 .703
 39. Brooks Singer, Catholic ...................................................  15 107 117 .478
 40. Marty Kelly, Roger Williams ...........................................  11 103 78 .569
#Includes one tie.

(Coaches with at least five years as a four-year college head coach, but 
fewer than five years at the Division III level)
 No active Division III coaches qualify at this time.

Winningest Coaches All-Time 
(Minimum 10 years as a Division III head coach; includes all victories as 
coach at a four-year institution through 2012.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. *Jim Berkman (SUNY Potsdam 1985, 
Salisbury 1989-12) ...........................................25 411 42 0 .907

 2. Erin Quinn (Middlebury 1992-06) .........................15 202 38 0 .842
 3. Lelan Rogers (Ohio Wesleyan 1991-99, 

SUNY Cortland 2001-05) ..............................14 185 50 0 .787
 4. *Steve Colfer (Cabrini 2001-12) ..............................12 168 46 0 .785
 5. *Hank Janczyk (Salisbury 1983-85, Colgate 

1986-87, Gettysburg 1988-12) ...................30 368 115 0 .762
 6. Rick McCarthy (Babson 1976-79, 

Eastern Conn. St. 1996-02, 
Western Conn. St. 2004-05) .........................13 139 45 0 .755

 7. Mort LaPointe (Bowdoin 1970-90) .......................21 218 76 0 .741
 8. Tommy Thomsen (Denison 1965-90) ..................26 243 87 0 .736
 9. *John Klepacki (Western New Eng. 2002-12) ..11 152 55 0 .734
 10. Bill Ware (Ithaca 1967-77) .........................................11 80 30 0 .727
 11. *Mike Caravana (Denison 1991-05, 09-12) ........19 195 78 0 .714
 12. *J.B. Clarke (Greensboro 1997, Washington 

Col. 1999-10, Limestone 2011-12) ............15 179 72 0 .713
 13. *Sean Quirk (Endicott 1998-12) .............................15 199 82 0 .708
 14. *Mike Daly (Tufts 1999-12) .......................................14 165 71 0 .699
 15. *Mark Theriault (Western New Eng. 1996, 

Keene St. 2000-12) ..........................................14 152 66 0 .697
 16. *Bill Pilat (Roanoke 1989-12) ...................................24 262 114 0 .697
 17. *Steve Koudelka (Lynchburg 1997-12) ...............16 182 81 0 .692
 18. *Guy Van Arsdale (Rochester Inst. 1989-00, 

Colorado Col. 2010-11, 
Jacksonville 2012) ............................................15 143 64 0 .691

 19. *Mike Mahoney (St. Lawrence 1998-12) ............15 156 72 0 .684
 20. Donald Emerson (New England Col. 1979-92) 14 125 58 0 .683
 21. Al Brown (Alfred 1989-95, Bates 1996-00) .........12 126 59 0 .681
 22. Sean Ryan (Ohio Wesleyan 2000-10) ...................11 111 52 0 .681
 23. *Rob Randall (Sacred Heart 1993-96, 

SUNY Geneseo 2000, 
Nazareth 2001-12) ...........................................17 189 89 0 .680

 24. *John Raba [Wesleyan (CT) 1997-12] ..................16 182 86 0 .679
 25. Jim Grube (Delaware 1973-78, 

Middlebury 1979-91) .....................................19 165 78 0 .679
 26. *Gene McCabe (Hamilton 2002-06, 

Wash. & Lee 2007-12) .....................................11 118 57 0 .674
 27. Byron Collins (Greensboro 1998, 

Stevens 1999-09) .............................................12 127 63 0 .668

 28. *Steve Beville (Colorado Col. 1989-98, 
Vermont 1999-06, 
SUNY Cortland 2007-12) ..............................24 254 128 0 .665

 29. *Scott Nelson (Nazareth 1986-00, 
Brown 2001-06, Marist 2009-11, 
Binghamton 2012) ..........................................25 235 119 0 .664

 30. *Gene Peluso (Lycoming 1997-01, 
Rochester Inst. 2002-09, 
Stevens 2010-12) .............................................16 171 91 0 .653

 31. *Jeff Long (Ithaca 1988-12) ......................................25 239 129 0 .649
 32. Tom McCabe (Bowdoin 1991-12) ..........................22 229 125 0 .647
 33. *Ray Rostan (Rochester Inst. 1979-81, 

Ithaca 1982-83, 
Hampden-Sydney 1985-12) ........................33 299 170 0 .638

 34. Jason Hurley [St. Mary’s (MD) 1990-01] ..............12 105 61 0 .633
 35. Chuck Winters (SUNY Cortland 1973-83) ...........11 94 55 0 .631
 36. Keith Reitenbach (McDaniel 1993-02) ................10 88 53 0 .624
 37. Tom Kay (Colorado Col. 1979-88) ..........................10 75 46 0 .620
 38. *Jamie Steele (Widener 2001-06, 

Ursinus 2009-12) ..............................................10 92 57 0 .617
 39. Doug Alsofrom (Montclair St. 1988-02) ..............15 127 80 0 .614
 40. *Jim Townsend (Rensselaer 1993-02, 

McDaniel 2003-06, 
Rensselaer 2007-12) .......................................20 171 113 0 .602

 41. *Terry Corcoran (Washington Col. 1983-94, 
Penn 1995-96, Skidmore 1997-05, 
Elizabethtown 2006-12) ................................30 265 177 0 .600

 42. *Kyle Hannan (Va. Wesleyan 1994-98, 
Colorado Col. 1999-00, 
Goucher 2001-12) ............................................19 179 122 0 .595

 43. Doc Stabler (Colorado Col. 1964-74)....................11 55 40 1 .578
 44. Renzie Lamb (Williams 1969-03) ...........................35 252 184 0 .578
 45. Bill Heiser (Kenyon 1970-03) ....................................34 238 179 0 .571
 46. *David W. Webster [Marymount (VA) 

1992-98, Frank. & Marsh. 1999-01, 
Dickinson 2002-12] .........................................21 176 133 0 .570

 47. *Marty Kelly (Roger Williams 2002-12) ...............11 103 78 1 .569
 48. *Jason Paige (Keuka 1999-12) ................................14 97 74 0 .567
 49. *George Harris (Skidmore 1993-95, 

Wittenberg 2006-12) ......................................10 74 57 0 .565
 50. Rob Quinn (Hartford 1990-92, 

New England Col. 1995-01, 
Colby 2002-08) ..................................................17 136 106 0 .562

 51. James Noyes (Swarthmore 1978-85, 92-93) .....10 73 57 0 .562
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost. 

BY WINS
Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.

 1. *Jim Berkman (SUNY Potsdam 1985, 
Salisbury 1989-12) ...........................................25 411 42 0 .907

 2. *Hank Janczyk (Salisbury 1983-85, Colgate 
1986-87, Gettysburg 1988-12) ...................30 368 115 0 .762

 3. *Ray Rostan (Rochester Inst. 1979-81, Ithaca 
1982-83, Hampden-Sydney 1985-12) .....33 299 170 0 .638

 4. *Terry Corcoran (Washington Col. 1983-94, 
Penn 1995-96, Skidmore 1997-05, 
Elizabethtown 2006-12) ................................30 265 177 0 .600

 5. *Bill Pilat (Roanoke 1989-12) ...................................24 262 114 0 .697
 6. *Steve Beville (Colorado Col. 1989-98, 

Vermont 1999-06, 
SUNY Cortland 2007-12) ..............................24 254 128 0 .665

 7. Renzie Lamb (Williams 1969-03) ...........................35 252 184 0 .578
 8. Tommy Thomsen (Denison 1965-90) ..................26 243 87 0 .736
 9. *Walter Alessi (MIT 1975-12) ....................................38 240 250 0 .490
 10. *Jeff Long (Ithaca 1988-12) ......................................25 239 129 0 .649
 11. Bill Heiser (Kenyon 1970-03) ....................................34 238 179 0 .571
 12. *Scott Nelson (Nazareth 1986-00, Brown 

2001-06, Marist 2009-11, 
Binghamton 2012) ..........................................25 235 119 0 .664

 13. *Tom Leanos (Southampton 1980-83, 
Drew 1988-12)...................................................29 234 189 0 .553

 14. Tom McCabe (Bowdoin 1991-12) ..........................22 229 125 0 .647
 15. Mort LaPointe (Bowdoin 1970-90) .......................21 218 76 0 .741
 16. Erin Quinn (Middlebury 1992-06) .........................15 202 38 0 .842
 17. *Stewart Moan (Haverford 1987-88, 

Lynchburg 1989-95, Marymount (VA) 
1999-01, SUNY Oneonta 2002-07, 
Susquehanna 2008-12) .................................23 201 171 0 .540

  *Tom Gill (FDU-Florham 1984-88, 
Merchant Marine 1991-12) ..........................27 201 188 0 .517

 19. *Sean Quirk (Endicott 1998-12) .............................15 199 82 0 .708
 20. *Mike Caravana (Denison 1991-05, 09-12) ........19 195 78 0 .714
 21. *Rob Randall (Sacred Heart 1993-96, SUNY 

Geneseo 2000, Nazareth 2001-12) ...........17 189 89 0 .680

Name, School Years Won Lost Pct. Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.
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 22. Lelan Rogers (Ohio Wesleyan 1991-99, 
SUNY Cortland 2001-05) ..............................14 185 50 0 .787

 23. Manfred von Schiller (Hamilton 1960-96) .........37 184 210 0 .467
 24. Dan Witmer (Oswego St. 1983-10) .......................28 183 218 0 .456
 25. *Steve Koudelka (Lynchburg 1997-12) ...............16 182 81 0 .692
  *John Raba [Wesleyan (CT) 1997-12] ..................16 182 86 0 .679
 27. *J.B. Clarke (Greensboro 1997, Washington 

Col. 1999-10, Limestone 2011-12) ............15 179 72 0 .713
  *Kyle Hannan (Va. Wesleyan 1994-98, 

Colorado Col. 1999-00, 
Goucher 2001-12) ............................................19 179 122 0 .595

 29. *David W. Webster [Marymount (VA) 
1992-98, Frank. & Marsh. 1999-01, 
Dickinson 2002-12] .........................................21 176 133 0 .570

 30. *Gene Peluso (Lycoming 1997-01, 
Rochester Inst. 2002-09, 
Stevens 2010-12) .............................................16 171 91 0 .653

  *Jim Townsend (Rensselaer 1993-02, 
McDaniel 2003-06, 
Rensselaer 2007-12) .......................................20 171 113 0 .602

 32. Fran Shields (Connecticut Col. 1981-03) ............23 170 138 0 .552
 33. *Bill Bergan (Clarkson 1989-12) ..............................24 169 156 0 .520
 34. *Steve Colfer (Cabrini 2001-13) ..............................12 168 46 0 .785
 35. *Mike Daly (Tufts 1999-12) .......................................14 165 71 0 .699
  Jim Grube (Delaware 1973-78, 

Middlebury 1979-91) .....................................19 165 78 0 .679
 37. *Jim Lyons (SUNY Potsdam 1991-94, 

Goucher 1996-00, 
SUNY Geneseo 2001-12) ..............................21 163 143 0 .533

Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.
 38. *Mike Mahoney (St. Lawrence 1998-12) ............15 156 72 0 .684
 39. *John Klepacki (Western New Eng. 2002-12) ..11 152 55 0 .734
  *Mark Theriault (Western New Eng. 1996, 

Keene St. 2000-12) ..........................................14 152 66 0 .697
  Myles Berry (Mass.-Boston 1988-07) ....................20 152 131 0 .537
 42. *Kurt Glaeser (Mary Washington 1990-12) .......23 146 174 0 .456
 43. Mike Darr [Trinity (CT) 1979-01] ............................23 145 139 0 .511
 44. *Guy Van Arsdale (Rochester Inst. 1989-00, 

Colorado Col. 2010-11, 
Jacksonville 2012) ............................................15 143 64 0 .691

 45. Rick McCarthy (Babson 1976-79, 
Eastern Conn. St. 1996-02, 
Western Conn. St. 2004-05) .........................13 139 45 0 .755

  Dick Rizk (Richard Stockton 1992-09) ..................18 139 116 0 .545
 47. Rob Quinn (Hartford 1990-92, 

New England Col. 1995-01, 
Colby 2002-08) ..................................................17 136 106 0 .562

 48. Dave Webster (Plymouth St. 1978-98) ................21 129 113 0 .533
  *Peter Lasagna (Brown 1993-00, 

Bates 2001-12) ..................................................20 129 147 0 .467
 50. Byron Collins (Greensboro 1998, 

Stevens 1999-09) .............................................12 127 63 0 .668
  Doug Alsofrom (Montclair St. 1988-02) ..............15 127 80 0 .614
*Active coach. ^Ties computed as half won and half lost.

Jack Emmer (326-184-0, .639), Jim Stagnitta (194-124-0, .610) and David Urick (345-129-0, .728) 
rank on the Division I all-time list, while Keith Bugbee (317-145-0, .686), Rory Whipple (239-179-
0, .572) and Dan Mulholland (173-201-0, .463) rank on the Division II all-time list. If a coach 
qualifies in two or more divisions, the coach will rank only on the higher division’s list. 

Name (Teams & Tenure) Years Won Lost Tied ^Pct.


